Australian Capital Territory

Lifetime Care and Support (Catastrophic Injuries) (LTCS Commissioner) Appointment 2016 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2016-231

made under the

Lifetime Care and Support (Catastrophic Injuries) Act 2014, section 10 (Appointment of LTCS commissioner)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Lifetime Care and Support (Catastrophic Injuries)* (*LTCS Commissioner) Appointment 2016 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 13 May 2016.

3 Appointment

I appoint the person occupying the position of Executive Director, Economic and Financial Group, Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate, to perform the functions of the Lifetime Care and Support Commissioner of the Australian Capital Territory.

4 Term of appointment

The appointment is for a period of 3 years from the commencement of this instrument.

Andrew Barr MLA Treasurer 9 May 2016